Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM

67 Welland Ave
Toronto Ontario M4T 2H9
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Sold: $1,630,000
List: $1,649,000

Taxes: $10,328.77/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 99

Sold Date: 01/25/2025

SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 4

Detached Fronting On: E Rms: 10

Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 4

2 1/2 Storey 20 x 150 Feet Washrooms: 2
Irreg: 1x2xMain, 1x4x2nd

Dir/Cross St: St Clair / Mount Pleasant

MLS#:. C11934353 PIN#: 103930364

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Wood Zoning:

Fam Rm: Y Drive: Front Yard Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Unfinished Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: N Drive Park Spcs: 1 Water: Municipal
Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 1 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Family Room Retirement:
Apx Sqft: Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Oth Struct:

POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev:

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Living Main 12.93 x 10.6

2 Dining Main 14.96 x 10.01

3 Kitchen Main 15.42 x 11.68

4 Family Main 16.83 x 12.76

5 Prim Bdrm 2nd 15.42 x 13.09

6 2ndBr 2nd 12.4 X 9.68

7 Den 2nd 12.66 x 11.91

8 3rdBr 3rd 13.09 x 8.66

9 4thBr 3rd 12.83 x 8.66

10 Rec Lower 15.32 X 14.4

11 Other Lower 20.57 x 14.4

Client Remks: This cherished two and a half storey home with the most charming curb appeal has sadly suffered a small fire in 2024 and as
such is being sold in as-is, where-is condition. Through the remediation process following the fire the home was stripped of its kitchen,
powder room, flooring, the beautiful trim and much of the interior character which were enjoyed for so many years by the current owner. The
bones of this home live on and it await a new beginning under your direction. The owner would like nothing more to see it renovated and
loved by another family for multi-generations to come. It is set amongst the most delightful of neighbours in one of the most coveted family
neighbourhoods of Toronto, and with gardens that will amaze you come spring, summer and fall. Showings are permitted during daylight
hours, and a survey and floor plans are available to help with your plans to revitalize, rejuvenate and reimagine life in this very special
detached Moore Park home.

Extras: Please make an appointment if you wish to walk the lot only. Pad parking is legal for one car, registered with the city.

Listing Contracted With: CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED416-925-9191

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND
CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE

Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM

331 St Clair Ave E
Toronto Ontario M4T 1P3
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Sold: $1,750,000
List: $1,749,000

Taxes: $9,899.60/2025 For: Sale % Dif: 100
Sold Date: 05/01/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 9
Detached Fronting On: S Rms: 7
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 3 + 1
2-Storey 30 x 143 Feet Washrooms: 2
Irreg: 1x4, 1x3
Dir/Cross St: Mt.Pleasant/Welland
MLS#: C12097358 PIN#: 211210185
Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick / Stucco/Plaster |Zoning: Residenial
Fam Rm: Y Drive: Mutual Cable TV: Y Hydro: Y
Basement: Part Fin / Sep Entrance Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Gas: Y Phone: Y
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal
Heat: Water / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 2 Water Supply:
A/C: Wall Unit UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: 51-99 Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 1100-1500 Family Room, Fireplace/Stove, Library, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: N Public Transit, Ravine, School Oth Struct: Shed
POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Living Main 15.58 x 9.84 Combined W/Dining  Open Concept Fireplace
2 Dining Main 12.4 x 1211
3 Kitchen Main 11.81 x 8.33 B/I Appliances Closet
4 Family Main 12.3 x 17.81 W/0O To Deck O/Looks Garden
5 Prim Bdrm 2nd 12.86 x 12.14 Closet
6 Br 2nd 11.94 x 10.17 W/0O To Deck Closet
7 Br 2nd 9.06 x 8.96
8 4th Br Lower 10.25 x 9.25 Above Grade Window Closet Vinyl Floor

Client Remks: Where modern sophistication meets timeless comfort. Ready for your personal touches! You'll love the effortless living here
at this stunning and meticulously maintained detached home in the prestigious Moore Park neighbourhood. The entrance foyer welcomes
with a sense of calm. The main level captivates you with the unique feature of a combined kitchen and family room. Spend the best days and
nights enjoying the sun-drenched view onto the extra-deep, south-facing lot, truly the centrepiece of this home. The primary suite offers
space for your king-size bed with 2 more bedrooms and a beautifully designed bathroom. The partially finished basement offers another
bedroom and a full 3-piece bathroom, perfect for occasional guests, teenager or nanny suite or home-office potential. Outside, enjoy all 4
seasons in the private backyard oasis. 2-car parking accessed thru mutual drive. Located just minutes from top-rated schools including
Whitney J.P. and North Toronto Collegiate as well as Private, French and Catholic schools. Nearby Moorevale Park tennis, Kids Playground,
Shopping on Bayview Ave & Mt Pleasant, Balfour Ravine walking trail, grocery shop at nearby Farm Boy or Loblaws, TTC is nearby, Amenities
galore at walkable Yonge & St Clair with many dining/banking/shopping options. EZ access to Toronto's financial district, Don Valley Parkway,

IToronto Hospitals. This home offers the **best of city living** in the heart of Toronto.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: RE/MAX ULTIMATE REALTY INC.416-530-1080

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM

234 Heath St E
Toronto Ontario M4T 1S9
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Sold: $1,750,000
List: $1,499,000

Taxes: $9,520/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 117
Sold Date: 06/12/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 9
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 6 +2
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 3 +2
2-Storey 28.18 x 120 Feet Washrooms: 4

Irreg: 4x3

Dir/Cross St: St Clair Ave E/Mount Pleasant

MLS#: C12191771 PIN#: 211230324

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning:

Fam Rm: N Drive: Private Cable TV: Hydro:

Basement: Finished / Sep Entrance Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal

Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 2 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 1500-2000 Electric Car Charger, Fenced Yard, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove, Park, Public Transit, Oth Struct:

POTL Mo Fee: School Spec Desig: Unknown

Laundry lev:

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Foyer Main 18.24 x 833 Hardwood Floor Closet Crown Moulding
2 Living Main 18.83 x 1217 Hardwood Floor Pot Lights Large Window

3 Dining Main 14.5 x 11.25 French Doors Combined W/Kitchen Hardwood Floor
4  Kitchen Main 14.5 x 9.25 Stainless Steel Appl  Breakfast Bar Centre Island

5 PrimBdrm 2nd 15.26 x 11.75 Hardwood Floor 3 Pc Ensuite Large Closet

6 2ndBr 2nd 11.68 x 10.24 Window Closet Hardwood Floor
7 3rdBr 2nd 11.32 x 10.24 Hardwood Floor Window Closet

8 4thBr Lower 18.83 x 10.33 3 Pc Ensuite Above Grade Window Hardwood Floor
9 Office Lower 8.33 x 8.33 Closet Hardwood Floor Pot Lights

Client Remks: Timelessly Charming Residence In Prime Moore Park. Spacious, Stylish & Ready For Family Life. Beautifully Renovated With
Contemporary Updates While Retaining Its Classic Appeal. Tastefully Designed Full Bathrooms & Newly-Completed Basement. Warm & Inviting
Principal Spaces W/ Elegant Crown Moulding & Abundant Natural Light. Cozy Living Room W/ Large Window, French Door Entrance To Dining
Room, Eat-In Kitchen W/ New High-End Appliances. Expansive Primary Suite W/ Barn Door Closet & Ensuite W/ Italian Stone Surround &
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
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal

Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 2 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 2000-2500 Family Room, Fenced Yard, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove, Hospital, Park, Public Oth Struct:

POTL Mo Fee: Transit, Ravine, School Spec Desig: Unknown

Laundry lev: Lower

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Living Main 20.24 x 20.73 Hardwood Floor French Doors W/O To Deck

2 Dining Main 16.5 x 13.16 Hardwood Floor Pot Lights Window

3 Kitchen Main 12.07 x 20.18 Stainless Steel Appl  Breakfast Area Large Window

4 Prim Bdrm Main 17.85 x 13.32 Hardwood Floor Bay Window Large Closet

5 2ndBr Main 10.33 x 15.75 Hardwood Floor Window Large Closet

6 3rdBr Main 9.42 x 15.75 Hardwood Floor Window Large Closet

7 4thBr Main 12.34 x 10.43 Hardwood Floor Skylight

8 Family Bsmt 19.91 x 19 W/0O To Patio Fireplace B/I Shelves

9 Office Bsmt 6.59 x 9.84 Laminate Mirrored Walls Pot Lights

10 Laundry Bsmt 4.99 x 9.84 Tile Floor Laundry Sink B/I Shelves

Client Remks: Welcome to 150 Rose Park Drive, a detached home in the prestigious Moore Park neighbourhood. This elegant residence
blends contemporary charm with ample living space, offering the perfect opportunity to move in and enjoy or reimagine your dream
home.Nestled on a picturesque street, this home features beautifully landscaped exteriors. Thoughtful design and ample natural light create
warm, sophisticated ambiance. Throughout, you'll find hardwood floors, high baseboards, and crown moldings. The open-concept layout
flows seamlessly from front to back, ideal for entertaining and everyday living.The spacious kitchen, bathed in natural light, features a large
workspace, an eat-in breakfast countertop, & space for either a cozy bistro table or a larger dining setup.The dining & living areas are bright &
welcoming, with large windows allowing sunlight to pour in, complete with a powder room and a large closet completing this level.Upstairs, a
skylight fills the landing with natural light, leading to 4 spacious bedrooms and 2 beautifully renovated bathrooms. The primary suite offers a
serene backyard view, generous closet space, and a luxurious ensuite bath. The 2nd bedroom features a large closet that overlooks the
charming front garden, while the 3rd bedroom features a large closet andsouth-facing windows. The versatile 4th bedroom, enhanced by a
skylight, can serve as a family room, office, or playroom. A sleek three-piece bathroom with stylish tile finishes completes this floor.The lower
level boasts a bright and expansive recreation room with a seamless walkout to the beautifully landscaped backyard, offering endless
possibilities for relaxation and entertainment. Whether used as a media lounge, home gym, playroom, or guest suite, this versatile space
provides the perfect space for relaxing or entertaining. Ideally located near the downtown core, 150 Rose Park Drive provides easy access to
Moorevale Park, and the scenic Beltline Trail.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED416-925-9191

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.
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Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
190 Bayview Heights Dr Sold: $2,800,000
Toronto Ontario M4G 2Z2 List: $2,899,000
Toronto C11 Leaside Toronto
Taxes: $12,267.21/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 97
Sold Date: 03/05/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 9
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 9+4
Link: N Acreage: <.50 Bedrooms: 3
2-Storey 50 x 120 Feet Washrooms: 2

Irreg: 1x2xMain, 1x4x2nd
Dir/Cross St: Bayview & Moore

MLS#: C11985304 PIN#: 103930078

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Metal/Side / Wood  |Zoning:

Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable TV: Hydro:

Basement: Part Fin Gar/Gar Spcs: Attached / 1 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal
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
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 4 Water: Municipal
Heat: Radiant / Other Tot Prk Spcs: 5 Water Supply:
A/C: None UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront: None
Apx Age: 100+ Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 2500-3000 Cul De Sac, Family Room, Fireplace/Stove, |Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Park, Public Transit, Ravine, River/Stream, | Oth Struct: Garden Shed
POTL Mo Fee: School Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev:
Waterfront: None

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Living Ground 18.9 x 16.8 Hardwood Floor Bay Window Fireplace
2 Dining Ground 13.19 x 13.78 Hardwood Floor Window

3 Sunroom Ground 9.91 x 11.48 Hardwood Floor W/O To Yard

4  Kitchen Ground 27.99 x 9.09 Ceramic Floor W/0O To Deck

5 Bathroom 5.77 x 3.08 2 Pc Bath Ceramic Floor

6 2ndBr 2nd 15.72 x 11.29 Hardwood Floor Window Closet

7 Sitting 2nd 9.51 x 10.01 Hardwood Floor W/O To Deck

8 3rdBr 2nd 15.49 x 10.1 Hardwood Floor Closet

9 4thBr 2nd 11.91 x 11.71 Hardwood Floor Window

10 Bathroom 2nd 6.99 x 4.99 4 Pc Bath Ceramic Floor

11 Br 3rd 13.09 x 14.8 Broadloom W/I Closet 4 Pc Ensuite
12 Bathroom 3rd 10.7 X 6.69 4 Pc Bath Ceramic Floor Window
13 Rec Bsmt 26.51 x 13.48 Vinyl Floor

14 Laundry Bsmt 9.48 x 8.99

15 Workshop Bsmt 16.99 x 11.48

Extras:

Client Remks: Nestled in the highly sought after Rosedale/Moore Park community, this charming home sits on an outstanding south facing
50 x 145 ft lot, a rare opportunity that virtually never becomes available. Brimming with character and potential, this property offers the
perfect canvas for architects, builders, and visionaries looking to create something truly special. Whether you choose to restore its historic
charm or design a brand-new masterpiece, the possibilities are endless. With its generous lot size and prime location on a quiet dead end
street, this property is a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity to build or renovate in a prestigious neighborhood. Surrounded by tree-lined streets,
walking trails, upscale homes, great schools and top-tier amenities close by, it provides the ideal setting for a custom dream home. Don't miss
lyour chance to secure this extraordinary piece of real estate.

Listing Contracted With: ROYAL LEPAGE REALTY PLUS905-828-6550

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.
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Sold: $3,150,000

List: $3,175,000

127 Rose Park Dr
Toronto Ontario M4T 1R6
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $16,748.27/2025 For: Sale % Dif: 99
Sold Date: 05/24/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 3
Detached Fronting On: E Rms: 9 +1
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 5
2 1/2 Storey 38.75 x 144.75 Feet Washrooms: 4
Irreg: 1x4x2nd, 1x4x2nd, 1x3x3rd,

1x3xLower
Dir/Cross St: Mount Pleasant Rd / St. Clair Ave West

MLS#: C12163910 PIN#: 211210119

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning:

Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Finished Gar/Gar Spcs: Detached / 1 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 3 Water: Municipal

Heat: Water / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 4 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: Abv Grnd Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 2000-2500 Family Room, Fenced Yard, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove, Park, Public Transit, Rec |[Oth Struct: Garden Shed
POTL Mo Fee: Centre, School, Wooded/Treed Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Kitchen Main 17.65 x 11.68 Renovated Stainless Steel Appl  Eat-In Kitchen
2 Dining Main 15.09 x 10.01 Hardwood Floor Plaster Ceiling French Doors
3 Living Main 18.41 x 12.83 Hardwood Floor Fireplace Crown Moulding
4 Family Main 14.4 x 12.93 Combined W/Kitchen Gas Fireplace Walk-Out

5 Foyer Main 12.66 x 5.91 Closet Slate Flooring

6 Br 2nd 14.99 x 13.09 4 Pc Ensuite Hardwood Floor

7 Bathroom 2nd 9.68 x 7.25 Tile Floor Heated Floor 5 Pc Ensuite
8 2ndBr 2nd 13.75 x 9.74 Hardwood Floor Closet

9 3rdBr 2nd 13.25 x 11.42 Hardwood Floor Closet
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
8 Rec Lower 20.67 x 18.34 French Doors Broadloom W/0O To Deck
9 4thBr Lower 17.16 x 11.75 Broadloom Double Closet Window
10 5th Br Lower 15.91 x 11.15 Broadloom Double Closet Window

Extras:

Client Remks: Welcome to 30 Bennington Heights Drive, one of the few original ravine homes in the exclusive Bennington Heights
neighbourhood. Situated on a private lot with beautiful, peaceful views overlooking the Moore Park Ravine. Light-filled living room with
\vaulted ceiling, built-ins, and wood-burning fireplace. Dining room with views of the ravine through double doors to the back deck. The dining
room carries through to the eat-in chef's kitchen/family room with big windows, custom cabinetry, a gas fireplace, and a walkout to the first-
floor deck overlooking the ravine. The kitchen also has a pantry for additional storage. Primary bedroom with fireplace, large windows,
ensuite and walk-in closet. Second bedroom with custom built-in closet and big windows. Third bedroom/office on the main floor with
washroom. Finished lower level with rec. room, cedar closet, fourth and fifth bedrooms, laundry room, work room and an abundance of
storage. Walk out to the deck with the hot tub and additional ravine views. Steps from Bennington Heights ES. In-district for Bessborough
Drive ES and MS and Leaside HS. Close to many of TO's private schools and minutes from the ravine system and Evergreen Brick Works and
the shops and restaurants on Bayview Avenue.

Listing Contracted With: ROYAL LEPAGE REAL ESTATE SERVICES HEAPS ESTRIN TEAM416-424-4910

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
61 Bennington Heights Dr Sold: $3,350,000
Toronto Ontario M4G 1A8 List: $3,375,000
Toronto C11 Leaside Toronto
Taxes: $13,762.16/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 99
Sold Date: 02/11/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 15
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 7 +2

Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 4 + 1
2-Storey 36 x 120 Feet Washrooms: 4
Irreg: 1x5x2nd, 1x4x2nd, 1x2xMain,
1x3xBsmt
Dir/Cross St: Moore Ave & Bayview Ave

MLS#: C11942008 PIN#: 103930062
Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Stucco/Plaster Zoning:
Fam Rm: N Drive: Private Cable TV: A Hydro: A
Basement: Finished Gar/Gar Spcs: Built-In /1 Gas: A Phone: A
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal
Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 3 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: Y Pool: Inground Waterfront:
Apx Age: 31-50 Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 2500-3000 Central Vacuum, Fireplace/Stove Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Oth Struct:
POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev:
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Living Main 27.99 x 11.98 Fireplace W/0O To Pool Hardwood Floor
2 Kitchen Main 19 x 17.98 Combined W/Dining  Quartz Counter Hardwood Floor
3 Dining Main 19 x 17.98 Combined W/Kitchen Built-In Speakers Hardwood Floor
4  Foyer Main 12.99 X 6.99 Marble Floor Skylight Closet Organizers
5 PrimBdrm 2nd 16.5 x 14.99 5 Pc Ensuite W/I Closet Pot Lights
6 2ndBr 2nd 14.99 x 8.99 Closet Organizers Pot Lights
7 3rdBr 2nd 19.49 x 8.99 Closet Organizers Pot Lights
8 4thBr 2nd 15.52 x 8.99 Closet Organizers Pot Lights
9 Family Bsmt 27.99 x 12.99 Wet Bar Pot Lights
10 Br Bsmt 17.98 x 8.99 Closet Organizers Pot Lights
11 Laundry Bsmt 8.01 x 4.99 Laundry Sink Pocket Doors Pot Lights

Client Remks: Welcome to Bennington! A Rare Gem nestled in one of the most sought-after neighborhoods, this exceptional homeisin a
quiet, well established enclave known for its luxury residences and vibrant community. Recently restored to its full glory, this architectural
beauty has been transformed into a light-filled sanctuary on a spectacular corner lot. Step inside to discover a meticulously renovated home
that blends timeless design with modern sophistication. Complete with large windows in every room, herringbone oak flooring, sleek tiles and
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
Indoor and outdoor living are perfectly integrated. Full height French doors extend the living space into a beautifully landscaped rear garden-
lyour private sanctuary for both entertaining and quiet relaxation. A long private driveway leads to a generous detached garage with parking
for two cars, a rare and coveted feature in this exceptional neighbourhood. Every inch of this handsome residence has been thoughtfully
planned and meticulously maintained. Perfectly positioned on Rosedale Heights Drive - arguably Moore Park's premier street - you're steps
from top-rated schools, vibrant community life, and lush green spaces. This is a rare and special opportunity to own a truly turn-key home in
one of Toronto's most beloved neighbourhoods.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED416-925-9191

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
Sold: $3,550,000

List: $3,995,000

41 Rosedale Heights Dr
Toronto Ontario M4T 1C2
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $14,735/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 89
Sold Date: 05/15/2025

SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 77

Detached Fronting On: S Rms: 11+4

Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 6

2 1/2 Storey 40 x 90 Feet Washrooms: 4

Irreg: corner lot 1x4x2nd, 1x3x2nd, 1x4x3rd,

1x2xLower
Dir/Cross St: St. Clair & Mt Pleasant

MLS#: C11991493 PIN#: 103930634

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Zoning:

Fam Rm: Y Stone / Stucco/Plaster Cable TV: A Hydro:
Basement: Finished Drive: Pvt Double Gas: Y Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Water: Municipal
Heat: Radiant / Gas Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air Tot Prk Spcs: 2 Sewer: Sewers

Central Vac: N UFFI: Waterfront:
Apx Age: 100+ Pool: None Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 2500-3000 Prop Feat: Farm/Agr:
Assessment: 2024 POTL: Cul De Sac, Family Room, Fenced Yard, Oth Struct: Garden Shed
POTL Mo Fee: Fireplace/Stove, Park, Ravine, School Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Foyer Main 4.99 X 6.07 Heated Floor Sunken Room Walk-Out

2 Living Main 23 x 12.66 Hardwood Floor Gas Fireplace Bay Window
3 Sunroom Main 7.74 x 14.76 Hardwood Floor Picture Window O/Looks Garden
4  Dining Main 8.99 x 14.76 Hardwood Floor Leaded Glass O/Looks Garden
5 Kitchen Main 8.99 x 12.99 Modern Kitchen Hardwood Floor South View
6 Family Main 11.25 x 18.18 Heated Floor Sunken Room W/O To Yard
7  PrimBdrm 2nd 11.25 x 18.18 East View W/W Closet 4 Pc Ensuite
8 Bathroom 2nd 10.17 x 12.01 Heated Floor Sw View Soaker

9 2ndBr 2nd 10.99 x 16.08 Hardwood Floor Ne View Closet

10 3rdBr 2nd 13.09 x 10.33 Hardwood Floor Gas Fireplace North View
11 4th Br 2nd 8.76 x 10.83 Hardwood Floor South View O/Looks Backyard
12 5thBr 3rd 11.15 x 12.01 Hardwood Floor W/I Closet East View
13 Br 3rd 15.16 x 7.68 Hardwood Floor North View Closet

14 Rec Bsmt 23.82 x 12.01 Cork Floor Window Pot Lights
15 Laundry Bsmt 7.58 x 8.6 Tile Floor

16 Other Bsmt 8.66 x 12.07 Cushion Floor Window East View

Client Remks: Step inside this sophisticated and welcoming classic Moore Park home, perfectly situated on a coveted southwest corner lot
at the edge of a peaceful cul-de-sac. A six-bedroom center-hall plan, this home is an artful blend of restoration and renovation. Lovingly
curated, it reflects a Scandinavian appreciation for simplicity and tradition while offering exceptional functionality for modern family life. With
approximately 3,895 sq. ft. of total living space, this residence preserves its 1924 architectural integrity while incorporating contemporary
comforts. From the moment you step inside, heated floors in the front entry warmly welcome you. Original millwork, leaded glass, and French
doors infuse the home with timeless elegance. The spacious formal living room features a gas fireplace and bay window, while the adjoining
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
equipped with Miele appliances, an oversized waterfall island, a breakfast bar & more. Sliding doors from the living room open to a
landscaped backyard with a large deck and smart irrigation. The primary suite is a luxurious retreat with vaulted ceilings, wood beams, two
terraces, his-and-her closets, a dry bar, and a private office. The spa-like ensuite includes a soaker tub, rain shower, and wall hung toilet.
Packed with thoughtful details and high-end features for modern living right in the heart of the city close to the finest schools, shops, and

amenities. **EXTRAS** Steps To The Best Schools, Shops, Restaurants, Parks, Ravines & TTC.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: FOREST HILL REAL ESTATE INC.416-975-5588

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.
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122 Garfield Ave
Toronto Ontario M4T 1G1
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Sold: $3,900,000
List: $4,000,000

Taxes: $17,302.85/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 98
Sold Date: 05/16/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 9
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 8 +2
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 4
2 1/2 Storey 40 x 125 Feet Washrooms: 5
Irreg: 1x2xMain, 1x3x2nd, 1x4x2nd,

Dir/Cross St: Mt Pleasant Rd / St Clair Ave

1x3x3rd, 1x4xBsmt

E

MLS#: C12130145

PIN#: 103930726

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick / Stucco/Plaster [Zoning:
Fam Rm: Y Drive: Lane Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Part Fin Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal
Heat: Radiant / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 2 Water Supply:
A/C: Wall Unit UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: 100+ Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 2500-3000 Family Room, Fenced Yard, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove Oth Struct:
POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Foyer Main 18.7 X 6.43
2 Living Ground 20.14 x 15.45 Bay Window Hardwood Floor
3 Dining Ground 15.19 x 12.34 Plate Rail Hardwood Floor
4  Kitchen Ground 25.26 x 11.55 2 Way Fireplace Hardwood Floor Quartz Counter
5 Family Ground 15.16 x 14.5 Window Flr to Ceil Hardwood Floor French Doors
6 PrimBdrm 2nd 14.01 x 13.75 Ensuite Bath Hardwood Floor Large Window
7 2ndBr 2nd 13.78 x 12.14 Hardwood Floor
8 3rdBr 2nd 12.14 x 9.38 Hardwood Floor
9 4thBr 3rd 15.91 x 15.26 3 Pc Ensuite Hardwood Floor W/I Closet
10 Family Bsmt 24.64 x 10.86
11 Laundry Bsmt 11.75 X 6.73
12 Workshop Bsmt 11.55 x 8.89

Extras:

Client Remks: Enjoy floor-to-ceiling garden views from the sun-filled kitchen and family room in this beautifully updated home, perfectly
tailored for growing families. Located in one of Torontos most coveted neighbourhoods, this spacious residence blends timeless elegance
with everyday comfort. A manicured garden and stone walkway lead to a welcoming interior featuring a light-filled living room with gas
fireplace, a generous dining area, and a designer kitchen with bright breakfast nook overlooking the lush, fenced backyard.With four well-
appointed bedrooms, including a private third-floor retreat with ensuite and a serene, spa-inspired primary suite, theres space for everyone.
IThe finished basement offers a versatile bonus room ideal for a playroom, gym, office, or guest space, plus plenty of storage throughout the
home. The backyard is built for entertaining, with a gas hookup for grilling and a cozy fire pit zone. Steps to top-rated schools (Whitney PS &
OLPH), ravines, parks, transit, and local shops and restaurants this is a rare opportunity to grow in style. Book your private showing today!

Listing Contracted With: KELLER WILLIAMS ADVANTAGE REALTY416-465-4545

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.
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Sold: $3,995,060

List: $3,995,000

60 Rosedale Heights Dr
Toronto Ontario M4T 1C5
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $17,668/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 100
Sold Date: 05/09/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 4
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 11
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 7
3-Storey 50 x 138 Feet Washrooms: 5
Irreg: 1x2xMain, 1x4x2nd, 1x3x2nd,

1x3x3rd, 1x2xLower
Dir/Cross St: Rosdale Heights / MacLennan

MLS#: C12126184

PIN#: 103930606

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Zoning:

Fam Rm: Y Other / Stucco/Plaster Cable TV: Hydro:

Basement: Finished Drive: Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Gar/Gar Spcs: Detached / 2 Water: Municipal

Heat: Radiant / Gas Drive Park Spcs: 5 Water Supply:
A/C: Wall Unit Tot Prk Spcs: 7 Sewer: Sewers

Central Vac: N UFFI: Waterfront:
Apx Age: Pool: None Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 2500-3000 Prop Feat: Farm/Agr:
Assessment: 2024 POTL: Family Room, Fireplace/Stove, Park, Public| Oth Struct:

POTL Mo Fee: Transit, Ravine, School Spec Desig: Other

Laundry lev: Lower

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Foyer Main 14.5 X 6.5 Closet Linoleum

2 Living Main 20.93 x 12.93 Bay Window Gas Fireplace Broadloom

3 Dining Main 16.01 x 12.66 O/Looks Frontyard Formal Rm Hardwood Floor
4  Kitchen Main 11.09 x 10.76 Eat-In Kitchen 2 Pc Bath O/Looks Garden
5 Study Main 12.93 x 7.74 B/I Shelves W/0 To Deck Broadloom

6  Prim Bdrm 2nd 17.32 x 12.93 His/Hers Closets 4 Pc Bath Broadloom

7 2ndBr 2nd 15.09 x 11.84 O/Looks Garden Closet Broadloom

8 3rdBr 2nd 12.93 x 8.92 O/Looks Garden Bay Window Broadloom

9 4thBr 2nd 14.34 x 11.15 B/l Shelves 3 Pc Ensuite Broadloom

10 5thBr 3rd 13.25 x 124 W/I Closet O/Looks Garden Broadloom

11 Br 3rd 15.49 x 10.33 Closet O/Looks Garden Hardwood Floor
12 Br 3rd 16.57 x 85 B/I Desk 3 Pc Bath Skylight

13 Rec Lower 23 x 13.75 Above Grade Window 2 Pc Bath Gas Fireplace

Client Remks: Set behind a majestic weeping beech tree that is cherished by Moore Park residents, this stately three storey, seven bedroom
family home is being offered to the market for the first time in - wait for it - 65 years! Offering just shy of 3000 square feet above-grade, this
grande dame offers a centre hall plan with tall ceiling heights and a gracious, inviting floor plan set to host your family's 65 years of
celebrations and milestones ahead. Formal principal spaces flank the centre staircase with glorious proportions and quality fixtures and
finishes showcasing the preserved legacy of this home. The living room is expanded into a south-facing bay window and is centered upon gas
fireplace. Adjacent to the living room, a study connects to outdoors and the covered terrace that overlooks the incredible gardens beyond it.
IThe kitchen with tandem breakfast room was renovated approximately 15 years ago, and holds a big picture window that overlooks the
incredible gardens where children and grandchildren have happily enjoyed playdates with friends, outdoor hockey rinks in the winter, and
gardening with their elders in the summer. Stretching 138 feet deep, the lot is extra-deep, private & without large trees that would infringe on
potential additions to the home. Seven bedrooms span across the second & third floors, with a large primary suite on the second floor
overlooking the lush beech tree in the front garden. The third floor is an amazing retreat for teens with three large bedrooms & an updated
three-piece bathroom. Recreation space is enjoyed in the lower level with an expansive kid-zone featuring above-grade windows and a gas
fireplace. Set within a short walk to both Whitney Public School and OLPH Catholic School, children walk to and from school with friends in this|
secure and family orientated community. This jewel of a home has been cherished, preserved, enjoyed & loved & offers a most ideal setting to
those looking for their 'forever' family home in Moore Park.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED416-925-9191

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.
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220 Heath St E
Toronto Ontario M4T 1S9
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

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
Sold: $4,050,000

List: $4,325,000

12 Harper Ave
Toronto Ontario M4T 2K9
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $16,737.76/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 94
Sold Date: 04/05/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 19
Detached Fronting On: W Rms: 9 +1
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 4
2 1/2 Storey 36.67 x 132 Feet Washrooms: 5
Irreg: 1x2xMain, 1x3x2nd, 1x4x2nd,

1x3x3rd, 1x4xBsmt

Dir/Cross St: Rosedale Heights and Harper Ave.

MLS#: C12022642

PIN#: 103930786

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick / Stucco/Plaster [Zoning:
Fam Rm: Y Drive: Mutual Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Finished Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 1 Water: Municipal
Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 1 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: 51-99 Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 3500-5000 Electric Car Charger, Family Room, Fenced | Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Yard, Fireplace/Stove, Library, Park, Public | Oth Struct: Garden Shed
POTL Mo Fee: Transit, Ravine Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Living Main 22.38 x 11.75 Gas Fireplace French Doors Hardwood Floor
2 Dining Main 13.58 x 11.84 Window Flr to Ceil Hardwood Floor Wainscoting
3  Family Main 22.74 x 12.66 Gas Fireplace 2 Pc Bath W/O To Yard
4  Kitchen Main 17.49 x 11.84 Centre Island Window Renovated
5 Breakfast Main 16.17 x 833 Hardwood Floor B/I Shelves Pot Lights
6 Foyer Main 12.34 x 5.41 Granite Floor Crown Moulding Closet
7  Prim Bdrm 2nd 18.57 x 11.75 3 Pc Ensuite W/I Closet Pot Lights
8 2ndBr 2nd 11.84 x 10.6 Hardwood Floor Window Closet
9 3rdBr 2nd 11.84 x 11.42 Hardwood Floor Window Closet
10 4th Br 3rd 13.75 x 16.27 Vaulted Ceiling 3 Pc Ensuite W/I Closet
11 Rec Lower 14.67 x 13.48 4 Pc Bath Pot Lights Broadloom
12 Office Lower 12.66 x 9.15 B/I Desk B/I Shelves Pot Lights

Client Remks: Situated on one of the loveliest streets in Moore Park, 12 Harper Avenue is an elegant and fully renovated, centre hall home
on a private, gorgeous west-facing lot. With a grand total of 3,681 sq ft of living space on all four levels, this well-cared-for home is ready for
the next wonderful family to make new memories! Spectacular family home boasts classic features as well as beautiful, modern upgrades and
accents throughout. Upon entry, you are greeted with the warmth and comfort of a well-loved home, infused with lots of natural light via
many floor-to-ceiling windows and skylights. The main floor features refinished hardwood floors, original leaded glass, several floor-to-ceiling
windows and decorative arches, wainscoting, two gas fireplaces, a convenient walk out to the backyard and side entrance, and so much more!
IThe grand family room is 10'3" in height with wall-to-wall windows that overlook the breathtaking backyard oasis. Complete with a gas
fireplace, built-in bookshelves and a powder room, this wonderful area is ideal for precious family time. Thoughtfully redesigned in 2020, the
private backyard is fabulous for entertaining, relaxing in the hot tub and playing with children on the maintenance-free turf or trampoline. The
kitchen and breakfast area are delightful spaces for family and friends to convene for every day living and entertaining. The top two floors
house 4 bedrooms and 3 bathrooms, including a large primary bedroom suite with a walk-in closet and a spacious ensuite. On the lower level
is another terrific gathering space: a roomy recreation room and an office area with a built-in desk and cabinets. There is also a generously
sized laundry room and an abundance of storage. Moore Park is a special close-knit community, and 12 Harper is ideally located on a very
quiet and friendly street. Steps To Whitney, OLPH Schools, Ravine and Parks. Minutes to Private Schools, Transit and Downtown (10 mins). EV
Charger and Generator for Maximum Convenience.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY CANADA416-960-9995

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND
CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE

Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM

118 Inglewood Dr

Toronto Ontario M4T 1H5
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Sold: $4,068,000
List: $4,298,000

Taxes: $21,366/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 95
Sold Date: 05/11/2025

SPIS: Y Last Status: SLD DOM: 27

Detached Fronting On: W Rms: 12

Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 5
3-Storey 43.27 x 277.2 Feet Washrooms: 5

Irreg:

1x2xMain, 2x4x2nd, 1x4x3rd,

1x4xBsmt

Dir/Cross St: South Of St. Clair, West Of Mount Pleasant

MLS#: C12081785

PIN#: 211200109

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning:

Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Part Fin Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 3 Water: Municipal

Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 3 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers

Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 3500-5000 Family Room, Fireplace/Stove Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Oth Struct:

POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Living Main 28.35 x 14.24 Fireplace Hardwood Floor

2 Dining Main 14.67 x 12.76 Hardwood Floor

3 Kitchen Main 20.73 x 13.68 Centre Island Hardwood Floor 2 Pc Bath

4  Family Main 16.17 x 11.42 Gas Fireplace Hardwood Floor O/Looks Ravine
5 Sitting Main 14.99 x 4.49 Hardwood Floor O/Looks Ravine

6  Prim Bdrm 2nd 17.75 X 14.24 4 Pc Ensuite W/I Closet Hardwood Floor
7 2ndBr 2nd 13.68 x 125 Closet Hardwood Floor

8 3rdBr 2nd 13.68 x 12.76 Double Closet 4 Pc Bath Hardwood Floor
9 Family 2nd 23.26 X 23.16 Broadloom O/Looks Ravine

10 4th Br 3rd 20.73 x 85 Closet Hardwood Floor 3 Pc Bath

11 5th Br 3rd 16.77 x 9.25 Closet Hardwood Floor

12 Rec Lower 25.59 x 11.68 4 Pc Bath Broadloom

Client Remks: Spring is here! 118 Inglewood has been completely redone inside with new light and elegant decor. Please see the new

photos below. Elegantly located on a rare 43 by 277 ft. ravine lot with lots a table land with country in the city privacy. On one of Moore Park s
most sought after locations due to its convenient access to Yonge and St. Clair. This 3 storey 5-bedroom 5- bathroom home also offers a
sublime second floor family room filled with light. The kitchen with island and breakfast room overlooks the large main floor family room, with
a wall of windows, a gas fireplace and 12 ft ceilings. The lower level boasts a third recreation room with ensuite, 4-piece bathroom, the lower

level also has a combination storage, furnace and laundry room.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED416-925-9191

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND
CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE

Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM

126 Garfield Ave

Toronto Ontario M4T 1G1

Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Sold: $4,125,000
List: $4,250,000

Taxes: $17,917.99/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 97
Sold Date: 04/02/2025

SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 7

Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 10+3

Link: Y Acreage: Not Appl Bedrooms: 5+ 1

2 1/2 Storey

Dir/Cross St: Garfield Avenue & Errington Avenue

40 x 125 Feet

Irreg:

Washrooms: 5
1x2xGround, 1x4x2nd, 1x3x2nd,
1x3x3rd, 1x3xBsmt

Assignment: N

MLS#: C12043493

PIN#: 103930725
Fractional Ownership: N

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning:
Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable Tv: Y Hydro: Y
Basement: Finished Gar/Gar Spcs: None /0 Gas: Y Phone: Y
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal
Heat: Radiant / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 2 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: 100+ Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 3000-3500 Family Room, Fireplace/Stove Farm/Agr:
Assessment: 2024 POTL: Oth Struct:
POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Foyer Main 10.43 X 6.33 Stone Floor Closet Window
2 Living Main 20.08 x 16.93 Hardwood Floor Marble Fireplace Bay Window
3 Dining Main 14.34 x 13.75 Hardwood Floor Wainscoting Leaded Glass
4  Kitchen Main 20.83 x 9.74 Renovated Stone Floor Stone Counter
5 Family Main 18.08 x 15.32 Hardwood Floor Combined W/Br O/Looks Backyard
6 PrimBdrm 2nd 18.41 x 13.09 Hardwood Floor 4 Pc Ensuite His/Hers Closets
7 2ndBr 2nd 13.75 x 11.32 Broadloom Closet O/Looks Backyard
8 3rdBr 2nd 13.75 x 11.32 Broadloom Closet O/Looks Backyard
9 4thBr 3rd 14.07 x 124 Broadloom Closet O/Looks Backyard
10 5th Br 3rd 12.5 x 10.83 Broadloom Closet O/Looks Backyard
11 Media/Ent Bsmt 17.26 x 13.75 Broadloom Pot Lights Renovated
12 Br Bsmt 17.85 x 14.99 Stone Floor Pot Lights Pot Lights
13 Rec Bsmt 22.93 x 19.32 Broadloom Combined W/Office  Pot Lights
14 Laundry Bsmt 12.01 X 7.51 Stone Floor Stainless Steel Appl

Extras:

Client Remks: Step inside this timeless and elegant home, nestled on one of Toronto's most sought-after streets. Situated in the heart of
Moore Park, this is an exquisite residence that exudes classic charm and contemporary sophistication, offering an unparalleled living
experience. Boasting 4,638 square feet of beautifully appointed space, this home is ideal for families and those who appreciate refined living.
IThe distinguished exterior, featuring a brick facade and manicured gardens, sets the tone for what lies within - an interior that seamlessly
blends traditional craftsmanship and finishes with modern luxury and conveniences. Step inside the gorgeous living room with a marble
fireplace and bay window overlooking the front garden and the spacious dining room with high ceilings and wainscotting. The renovated
bright kitchen features new stone countertops, stainless steel appliances, and overlooks the open-concept breakfast area and family room.
IThe second floor boasts an expansive primary bedroom with an ensuite and two additional bedrooms. Retreat to the third floor with two
more bedrooms or the lower level with a sunken media room, office space, play space, an additional bedroom, and a wine cellar. In a coveted
neighbourhood in the Whitney Public School and Our Lady of Perpetual Help school districts, with access to parks and the extensive ravine
and walking trails nearby, 126 Garfield Avenue is within walking distance of charming shops, restaurants, and public transit. A rare
opportunity to own a stately and sophisticated home in one of Toronto's most desirable enclaves.

Listing Contracted With: ROYAL LEPAGE REAL ESTATE SERVICES HEAPS ESTRIN TEAM416-424-4910

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
Sold: $4,200,000

List: $4,295,000

29 Rosedale Heights Dr
Toronto Ontario M4T 1C2
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $20,979/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 98
Sold Date: 05/22/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 28
Detached Fronting On: S Rms: 9 +1
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 5 + 1
2 1/2 Storey 50 x 90 Feet Washrooms: 5
Irreg: 1x2xGround, 1x5x2nd, 1x4x2nd,

1x3x3rd, 1x3xLower
Dir/Cross St: Mount Pleasant/St Clair

MLS#: C12102326
Assignment: N

PIN#: 103930637
Fractional Ownership: N

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning: Residential

Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable Tv: Y Hydro: Y
Basement: Finished Gar/Gar Spcs: Attached / 1 Gas: Y Phone: Y
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal

Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 3 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: No Sewer: Sewers

Central Vac: Y Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: 51-99 Prop Feat: Retirement: N
Apx Sqft: 3000-3500 Central Vacuum, Cul De Sac, Family Room, | Farm/Agr:
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
Apx Age: 100+ Prop Feat: Retirement: N
Apx Sqft: 3000-3500 Family Room, Fenced Yard, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove, Grnbelt/Conserv, Place Of| Oth Struct: Garden Shed
POTL Mo Fee: Worship, Public Transit, Ravine, School Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Upper
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Living Main 19.39 x 19.39 Hardwood Floor Fireplace Bay Window
2 Dining Main 15.98 X 7.38 Hardwood Floor W/O To Terrace Combined W/Family
3  Family Main 18.08 x 15.03 B/l Shelves 2 Pc Bath Combined W/Kitchen
4  Kitchen Main 14.47 x 9.09 Stone Counter Open Concept Hardwood Floor
5 2ndBr 2nd 18.04 x 14.83 Hardwood Floor B/I Closet B/I Bookcase
6 3rdBr 2nd 18.04 x 12.89 Hardwood Floor B/I Closet Large Window
7 4thBr 2nd 11.09 x 11.38 Hardwood Floor B/l Closet B/l Bookcase
8 5thBr 2nd 11.38 x 9.28 Hardwood Floor B/I Closet B/I Desk
9  Prim Bdrm 3rd 23 X 19.98 Ensuite Bath W/I Closet Large Window
10 Media/Ent Bsmt 12.99 x 10.5 Laminate 3 Pc Bath
11 Exercise Bsmt 16.17 X 14.4 Laminate 3 Pc Bath
12 Rec Bsmt 19.09 x 13.88 B/I Closet

Client Remks: Opportunity knocks at 352 Inglewood Drive! Situated on the quietest part of Toronto's most iconic street, where kids play ball
hockey and basketball uninterrupted and neighbours get together for evening walks in the ravine. This functional 5 bedroom plan not only
provides a peaceful retreat but also offers easy access to parks, the ravine, and top rated public and private schools: Whitney PS, OLPH,
Branksome and Deer Park. This side hall plan offers over 3000 square feet of above grade living + a fully finished and functional basement,
making it the perfect home for active and growing families. Large principal rooms, an updated kitchen w built in banquette seating, main floor

family room with a two-piece bath and walkout to a private, fenced yard. Open House Weekend Feb 22/23 2-4

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: BOSLEY REAL ESTATE LTD.416-322-8000

PropTx Innovations Inc. (PropTx) assumes no responsibility for the accuracy of any information shown.

Copyright 2025, used under license to PropTx 2025.



Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
Sold: $4,500,000

List: $4,995,000

305 Inglewood Dr
Toronto Ontario M4T 1)4
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $18,068.20/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 90
Sold Date: 05/08/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 29
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 10 +2
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 5
3-Storey 44 x 130 Feet Washrooms: 5
Irreg: 1x2xMain, 2x4x2nd, 1x3x3rd,
1x3xLower
Dir/Cross St: St. Clair and Mt Pleasant
MLS#: C12073182 PIN#: 103930459
Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning:
Fam Rm: Y Drive: Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Fin W/O Gar/Gar Spcs: Detached / 2 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal
Heat: Water / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 4 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: Y Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 3000-3500 Central Vacuum, Family Room, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove Oth Struct:
POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev:
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Foyer Main 10.76 x 7.84 Hardwood Floor Wainscoting
2 Living Main 2418 X 19.42 Hardwood Floor Fireplace B/I Shelves
3 Dining Main 18.08 x 13.09 Hardwood Floor B/I Shelves French Doors
4  Kitchen Main 29.17 x 10.99 Heated Floor Stone Counter O/Looks Family
5 Family Main 12.4 x 11.91 French Doors Pot Lights W/0O To Yard
6  Prim Bdrm 2nd 17.26 x 13.32 Hardwood Floor His/Hers Closets 4 Pc Ensuite
7 2ndBr 2nd 15.16 x 11.25 Hardwood Floor Closet W/O To Deck
8 3rdBr 2nd 124 x 9.68 Hardwood Floor Closet Window
9 Sitting 3rd 12.24 x 10.93 Hardwood Floor Skylight
10 4th Br 3rd 14.67 x 14.07 Hardwood Floor Closet Window
11 5th Br 3rd 14.34 x 12.4 Hardwood Floor W/I Closet Window
12 Rec Lower 23 x 12.34 Broadloom Pot Lights Above Grade Window
13 Exercise Lower 20.34 x 124 B/I Bar Above Grade Window
14 Br Lower 20.08 x 10.01 Tile Floor Above Grade Window

Client Remks: Set on a picturesque corner lot in the heart of Moore Park, this elegant red brick residence offers ~5,000 sq. ft. of generously
sized living space. W/ 5+1 bedrms, ~9 ceilings on the main floor, & stunning landscaping by Chloe Phillips, this home is ideal for a growing or
upsizing family. Step into a warm, inviting foyer w/ wood wainscoting & hardwood floors, leading to a sunlit dining room with custom built-ins
& French doors. The spacious living rm features a cozy fireplace, crown moulding, & expansive windows that flood the home w/ natural light.
IAt the rear of the home, the open-concept kitchen & family rm truly shine. Renovated by Reflect Architecture, the kitchen blends form &
function w/ Caesarstone countertops, Miele appliances, a built-in table, & a wall of floor-to-ceiling pantries. A charming bay window creates
the perfect breakfast nook, & a walk out to the gardenoffering seamless indoor-outdoor flow for everyday living & entertaining. Upstairs, the
primary suite is a peaceful retreat w/ two walk-in closets & a luxurious ensuite featuring heated floors, a freestanding tub, & walk-in shower.
ITwo additional bedrms share a newly renovated bath, w/ a walkout to a private terrace. The third floor is a true bonus: an ideal teenagers
hideaway or guest space, complete w/ two bedrms, a skylit lounge, & a 3-piece bath. The walkout lower level is just as impressive w/ a
sprawling recreation rm, fireplace, bar area, gym, & dedicated media space. A flexible rmideal for storage or a nannys suiteadds to the home's
\versatility, complemented by a full laundry rm, ample closets, & a convenient separate entrance. Outdoors, a private drive & double detached
garage offer parking for 4, while the fully fenced garden & interlocking stonework create the perfect city oasis. This rare home balances classic
charm w/ modern functionality, just minutes from the ravine trails, top schools, & vibrant amenities of Moore Park.

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: ROYAL LEPAGE REAL ESTATE SERVICES OXLEY REAL ESTATE416-888-7007
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Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
259 Inglewood Dr Sold: $4,875,000
Toronto Ontario M4T 1)2 List: $4,895,000
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto
Taxes: $21,151.10/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 100
Sold Date: 01/29/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 9
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 11

Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 5
2 1/2 Storey 50 x 143.25 Feet Washrooms: 4
Irreg: Survey attached. 1x2xMain, 1x5x2nd, 1x4x2nd,
1x3xLower
Dir/Cross St: Mt Pleasant Road / Inglewood Dr

MLS#: C11932712 PIN#: 103930444
Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning:
Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Finished Gar/Gar Spcs: Detached / 1 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 5 Water: Municipal
Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 6 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers
Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: Family Room, Fenced Yard, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove, Park, Public Transit, Oth Struct:
POTL Mo Fee: Ravine, School Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev: Lower
# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description
1 Foyer Main 21.65 x 5.25 Closet Crown Moulding 2 Pc Bath
2 Living Main 19.85 x 14.83 Gas Fireplace Bay Window Hardwood Floor
3 Dining Main 15.09 x 14.83 W/0O To Patio Crown Moulding Hardwood Floor
4  Kitchen Main 17.59 x 15.58 Centre Island Stainless Steel Appl  Hardwood Floor
5 Family Main 17.91 x 17.59 Gas Fireplace W/0O To Garden Hardwood Floor
6 Office Main 11.91 x 10.6 California Shutters B/I Shelves French Doors
7  Prim Bdrm 2nd 17.59 x 13.58 W/I Closet 5 Pc Ensuite Vaulted Ceiling
8 2ndBr 2nd 15.42 x 11.68 Closet O/Looks Garden Broadloom
9 3rdBr 2nd 14.83 X 13.91 Closet O/Looks Frontyard Broadloom
10 4th Br 2nd 14.01 x 10.33 Closet O/Looks Frontyard ~ Broadloom
11 Br 3rd 25.98 x 15.42 Vaulted Ceiling B/I Shelves Broadloom
12 Rec Lower 21.42 x 18.67 W/I Closet 3 Pc Bath Above Grade Window
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
of art. The second floor masterfully holds four large bedrooms with closets outfitted with dressers to maximize the function of the room. The
primary suite is revealed through a pocket door, equipped with a gorgeous ensuite, king-sized bedroom & a private sun deck perched
amongst the trees. There are even design surprises in the laundry room! The basement was lowered to 8' throughout with a huge rec room,
guest bedroom, storage you won't believe is possible, and a w/o to the garage with dog wash!

Extras:

Listing Contracted With: CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED416-925-9191
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Prepared By: MAGGIE LIND

CHESTNUT PARK REAL ESTATE LIMITED, BROKERAGE Printed on 06/24/2025 9:28:02 AM
Sold: $6,025,000

List: $6,100,000

28 Hudson Dr
Toronto Ontario M4T 2J9
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $23,512/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 99
Sold Date: 06/12/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 3
Detached Fronting On: W Rms: 18
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 7
2 1/2 Storey 50 x 131 Feet Washrooms: 6
Irreg: 1x2xGround, 2x4x2nd, 1x3x2nd,

1x4x3rd, 1x2xBsmt
Dir/Cross St: Inglewood Drive and Welland Avenue

MLS#: C12207892 PIN#: 103930810

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Stucco/Plaster Zoning: Residential

Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable TV: A Hydro:
Basement: Full Gar/Gar Spcs: Detached / 1 Gas: Y Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 3 Water: Municipal

Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 4 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: No Sewer: Sewers

Central Vac: Y Pool: Inground Waterfront:
Apx Age: 100+ Prop Feat: Retirement: N
Apx Sqft: 3500-5000 Central Vacuum, Family Room, Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Fireplace/Stove Oth Struct: Gazebo

POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown

Laundry lev: Lower

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1  Foyer Ground 26.74 x 7.15 Hardwood Floor Crown Moulding Wainscoting

2 Living Ground 25.92 x 16.11 Hardwood Floor Fireplace Crown Moulding
3 Dining Ground 16.83 x 13.09 Hardwood Floor Crown Moulding Wainscoting

4  Kitchen Ground 19.49 x 13.68 Hardwood Floor Stainless Steel Appl  O/Looks Backyard
5 Breakfast Ground 15.32 x 9.15 Hardwood Floor Combined W/Kitchen O/Looks Backyard
6 Family Ground 19.09 x 15.85 Hardwood Floor Fireplace French Doors

7 Mudroom Ground 7.84 X 6.27 Hardwood Floor B/l Shelves Side Door

8 Prim Bdrm 2nd 20.73 x 16.4 Broadloom W/I Closet 4 Pc Ensuite

9 2ndBr 2nd 15.58 x 13.09 Broadloom Double Closet Closet Organizers
10 3rd Br 2nd 13.16 x 11.75 Broadloom Double Closet O/Looks Frontyard
11 4th Br 2nd 13.91 x 13.16 Broadloom W/I Closet 3 Pc Ensuite

12 Office 2nd 13.09 x 12.83 Broadloom Panelled B/I Shelves

13 5th Br 3rd 16.4 x 13.09 Broadloom Picture Window Closet

14 Br 3rd 17.49 x 13.09 Broadloom W/I Closet Picture Window
15 Rec Lower 32.58 x 17.91 Broadloom B/I Shelves Sunken Room

16 Exercise Lower 18.67 x 11.58 Cork Floor Mirrored Walls Ensuite Bath

17 Laundry Lower 13.32 x 11.52 Tile Floor Laundry Sink B/I Shelves

18 Utility Lower 11.52 x 7.35 Tile Floor

Client Remks: Elegantly situated on one of Moore Park's most sought-after streets, this majestic home offers over 6,400 square feet of
luxurious living space. Sitting on a rare 50x131 ft. west-facing lot, this seven-bedroom home offers three stories of endless elegance and
elevated living. The centre-hall plan opens to hardwood and wainscotting throughout and an exquisitely-appointed living room with wood
fireplace facing an elegant dining room, both adorned with meticulously-designed crown moulding. The combined kitchen and breakfast
room are flanked with marble counter tops, SubZero fridge, Thermador range, Dacor double oven, Miele dishwasher, a walk-in pantry and a
butler's pantry with wine fridge, along with a private desk area. The spacious family room's row of French doors overlook an impeccably
landscaped yard with an expansive fieldstone patio, built-in BBQ and an inground pool with a private poolside gazebo, all nestled among the
beautiful treed canopies of this coveted neighbourhood. The second floor offers private steps to a serene and lush master bedroom escape,
with a 4pc bath, walk-in dressing room, a gas fireplace and French doors with a Juliette balcony overlooking the yard. Three additional
generous-sized bedrooms round out the second floor, one with an ensuite, along with a beautifully-appointed office enveloped in mahogany
built-in shelving. A third floor retreat offers two more bedrooms, another 4pc bath and additional storage - perfect for guests or a nanny suite.
IThe lower level boasts an oversized sunken recreation room with entertaining and creative spaces, a private gym, laundry and storage.
IAccompanied by a private driveway and garage this distinguished home is a rare find in a highly-desirable pocket of the city. Within the
Whitney Public School and OLPH school districts, with access to parks and extensive ravines/walking trails nearby, 28 Hudson offers an
elegant and peaceful oasis, within walking distance of charming shops and restaurants.

Extras:
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Sold: $6,450,000

List: $6,895,000

192 Glenrose Ave
Toronto Ontario M4T 1K8
Toronto C09 Rosedale-Moore Park Toronto

Taxes: $24,727.54/2024 For: Sale % Dif: 94
Sold Date: 05/13/2025
SPIS: N Last Status: SLD DOM: 14
Detached Fronting On: N Rms: 13 +2
Link: N Acreage: Bedrooms: 6 + 1
3-Storey 50 x 143 Feet Washrooms: 6
Irreg: 1x2xMain, 1x5x2nd, 2x4x2nd,

1x4x3rd, 1x4xBsmt
Dir/Cross St: Mt. Pleasant and Glenrose

MLS#: C12111428 PIN#: 211210201

Kitchens: 1 Exterior: Brick Zoning:

Fam Rm: Y Drive: Private Cable TV: Hydro:
Basement: Fin W/O Gar/Gar Spcs: Built-In/ 2 Gas: Phone:
Fireplace/Stv: Y Drive Park Spcs: 2 Water: Municipal
Heat: Forced Air / Gas Tot Prk Spcs: 4 Water Supply:
A/C: Central Air UFFI: Sewer: Sewers

Central Vac: N Pool: None Waterfront:
Apx Age: Prop Feat: Retirement:
Apx Sqft: 5000+ Family Room, Fireplace/Stove Farm/Agr:
Assessment: POTL: Oth Struct:

POTL Mo Fee: Spec Desig: Unknown
Laundry lev:

# Room Level Length (ft) Width (ft) Description

1 Living Main 16.99 x 14.99 Hardwood Floor Gas Fireplace Wainscoting
2 Dining Main 16.01 x 14.01 Hardwood Floor Wainscoting Window

3 Kitchen Main 16.01 x 10.01 Stone Counter Eat-In Kitchen W/O To Yard
4  Breakfast Main 16.01 x 8.23 Hardwood Floor Bay Window

5 Family Main 21.49 x 15.75 Gas Fireplace Open Concept B/ Shelves
6 Office Main 14.24 x 14.01 Hardwood Floor Gas Fireplace B/I Shelves
7  Prim Bdrm 2nd 21.49 x 19.49 W/I Closet Gas Fireplace W/0O To Deck
8 Family 2nd 18.34 x 11.42 Hardwood Floor Skylight B/I Closet

9 2ndBr 2nd 13.48 x 124 Hardwood Floor Double Closet Semi Ensuite
10 3rd Br 2nd 13.16 x 10.01 Hardwood Floor Double Closet Window

11 4th Br 2nd 13.48 X 9.84 Hardwood Floor Double Closet 4 Pc Ensuite
12 5th Br 3rd 23.65 x 12.34 Broadloom Large Closet Window

13 Br 3rd 23.75 x 10.99 Broadloom Double Closet Window

14 Rec Bsmt 24.34 x 19.69 Broadloom Fireplace W/0O To Yard
15 Br Bsmt 13.25 x 9.84 Pot Lights Above Grade Window

Client Remks: A rare offering in Prime Moore Park on an ~ 50 x 143 ft lot w/ ~ 6,500 sq. ft. of beautifully appointed living space, this
spectacular home is not to be missed. Newly built in 1991, the home underwent a complete transformative renovation ~ 5 yrs ago to create a
gorgeous & elegant yet thoughtful hm w/ space for all. Soaring 10' ceilings on main, 9' on 2nd & 8'6" on 3rd are complemented w/ exquisite
architectural details from crown mouldings, custom built-ins, & bespoke designer finishes w/ rare 6+1 bedrooms - perfect for a growing
family. The centre hall plan leads to a Ig library/office w/ gas f/place & custom built-in cabinetry to the left & opposite an o/sized living rm w/
huge windows stream natural sunlight & is anchored by a 2nd f/place. Flowing seamlessly into a sophisticated dining rm w/ space for a 16-
person dinner connects to a generous family rm w/ f/place & Palladian-style bay windows at the rear. The open-concept gorgeous chefs
kitchen w/ custom cabinetry & Ig prep island plus high-end appliances & sunlit breakfast area o/looking the private garden make this the
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